
Duchefa Biochemie
EOlA A]OCHEMICALS ANO MORE

CERTIFICATE OF AI\ALYSIS

Product
Product number
Batch number
Datc ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Specific rolation
Transmitlance
Ammonium
Sulfate
Iron
Heavy metals

Arsenic
Loss on drying
Other amino acids
Residue on ignition
pH

Assay

in a well closed container

L-ORNITHlNE MONOHYDROCHLORIDE
ol35 t

0t'15'14
07-08-2016
3t-o'1-2024

SPECIFICATION
white crystalline powder
+23.0 - +25.0

> 98.0
< 200
< 200
< l0
< l0
<l
< 0.20
not detectable
< 0.10
5.0 6.0
99.0 - 101.0

RESULT
complies
+23.2

98.5
< 200
<200
< l0
< l0
<l
0.16
complies
0.06
5.3

99.7

TINI'I'S REMARKS

%
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

as Pb

IIPLC
Yo

v"

This cenificate ol'analysis is conl'orm the results ofthc manufacturcr.

Conclusion: appmved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchela B.V.

Date: l5-02-2023

The buyer is rcsponsiblc to test each batch to ensurc rhe product is suitable for their speciÍic purpose.
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