

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Product L-ORNITHINE MONOHYDROCHLORIDE

Product number 01351 Batch number 017574 Date of production 07-08-2016 Date of expiry 31-07-2024

Packaging and storage in a well closed container

Appearance	SPECIFICATION white crystalline powder	RESULT complies	UNITS	REMARKS
Specific rotation	+23.0 - +25.0	+23.2	0	
Transmittance	≥ 98.0	98.5	%	
Ammonium	≤ 200	< 200	ppm	
Sulfate	≤ 200	< 200	ppm	
Iron	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	
Heavy metals	≤ 10	< 10	ppm	as Pb
Arsenic	≤ 1	< 1	ppm	
Loss on drying	≤ 0.20	0.16	%	
Other amino acids	not detectable	complies		HPLC
Residue on ignition	≤ 0.10	0.06	%	
pH	5.0 - 6.0	5.3		
Assay	99.0 - 101.0	99.7	%	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 15-02-2023

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.